Technical Data 2015 Effective March 2026
Supersedes October 2021
GDB
5 mm  x 20 mm Fast-acting glass tube fuses
Product features
•	 Fast-acting, low breaking capacity
•	 Optional axial lead option available
•	 5 mm x 20 mm physical size

GDB-40mA 0.04 250 35 210 0.00006 11500
GDB-50mA 0.05 250 35 150 0.0001 10500
GDB-63mA 0.063 250 35 113 0.0002 9800
GDB-80mA 0.08 250 35 22 0.0008 3000
GDB-100mA 0.10 250 35 18 0.0013 2800
GDB-125mA 0.125 250 35 11 0.0034 2200
GDB-160mA 0.16 250 35 8.5 0.008 2000 X X
GDB-200mA 0.20 250 35 6.6 0.016 1700 X X
GDB-250mA 0.25 250 35 4.32 0.28 1400 X X
GDB-315mA 0.315 250 35 3.0 0.58 1300 X X
GDB-400mA 0.40 250 35 1.95 0.18 1100 X X
GDB-500mA 0.50 250 35 0.26 0.18 220 X X
GDB-630mA 0.63 250 35 0.20 0.35 220 X X
GDB-800mA 0.80 250 35 0.14 0.67 190 X X
GDB-1A 1.0 250 35 0.118 0.8 200 X X
GDB-1.25A 1.25 250 35 0.083 1.1 200 X X
GDB-1.6A 1.6 250 35 0.058 2.1 190 X X
GDB-2A 2.0 250 35 0.043 5.5 150 X X
GDB-2.5A 2.5 250 35 0.032 7.9 150 X X
GDB-3.15A 3.15 250 35 0.023 16.9 130 X X
GDB-4A 4.0 250 40 0.021 22 130 X X
GDB-5A 5.0 250 50 0.014 42 120 X X
GDB-6.3A 6.3 250 63 0.010 69 120 X X
GDB-8A 8.0 250 80 0.0095 102 120 X X
GDB-10A 10 250 100 0.008 111 120 X X
1.	 DC cold resistance measured at <10% of rated current
2.	 Typical melting I2t  was measured at listed interrupting rating and rated voltage
3.	 Maximum voltage drop was measured at +20 °C ambient temperature at rated current
Electrical characteristics